SCR, Adjustable Speed Drives
for DC Brush Motors
MM20000AMM20000A
SeriesSeries
Models:
MM21111A
MM21211A
Copyright © 2001 by

Tables
vi
Table 1.  MM20000A Series Numbering System
MotorMaster 20000 Series
0 = Uncased (Chassis) Drive
1 = NEMA 1 Case, Unidirectional Drive
2 = NEMA 1 Case, Bidirectional Drive
4 = NEMA 4/12 Non-reversing
5 = NEMA 4/12 Reversing
A = Standard
B = Conformal Coating
C = Used in Europe (obsolete)
1 = MAX SPD, MIN SPD, TQ LIM, IR
      COMP, ACCEL, and DECEL trimpots
      with Field Voltage Output
1 = Unfiltered, 1/8 HP or less
CONFIGURATION
REVISION
FEATURES
TYPE
1 = 115 VAC
2 = 230 VAC
3 = 115/230 VAC (selectable)
Voltage Tolerance is ±10%, 50/60 Hz
INPUT VOLTAGE
MODEL NUMBER
M M 2 1 12 1 A
Specifications
Max. Max.
Input Input Armature HP Range
Voltage Current Current with 115 VAC
Model (AC) (Amps AC) (Amps DC) Applied Style
MM21111A 115 3 1.5 1/20 – 1/8 NEMA 1
MM21211A 115 3 1.5 1/20 – 1/8 NEMA 1
AC Line Voltage Tolerance ±10%, 50/60 Hz, single phase
Armature Voltage 0 – 90 VDC
Field Voltage (1 ADC max) 50 – 100 VDC
Maximum Output Field Current 0.5 ADC
Form Factor 1.37 at base speed
Accel. Time Range (for 0–90 VDC Armature Voltage) 0.5 – 11 seconds
Decel. Time Range (for 0-90 VDC Armature Voltage)
coast to a stop – 13 seconds
Analog Input Voltage Range
(signal must be isolated; S1 to S2) 0 – 1.4 VDC
Input Impedance (S1 to S2) 100K ohms
Load Regulation 1% base speed or better
Vibration 0.5G max (0 – 50 Hz)
0.1G max (>50 Hz)
Ambient Temp. Range 10°C – 40°C
1
2
6.00 [152]
8.00 [203]
2.75 [70]3.46 [88]
2.50
[64]
1.72
[44]
5.00 [127]
1.79 [45] 2.50
[64]
2.50
[64]
Figure 1.  MM21111A Drive Dimensions
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS]
Dimensions
TWO 0.88 [22] CONDUIT HOLES
ON BOTTOM SIDE
THREE KEYHOLES FOR #10
SCREW ON BACK SIDE
FOR MOUNTING
3
8.00 [203] 5.00 [127]